# Campus Girl Scouts Club Application and Permission Agreement

Please complete and submit to your local council contact along with a letter of recognition from College/University affirming status as official school club. This form should be submitted for each school year.

School Year:
Person Submitting the form:
First Name
Last Name
Email Address
Phone Number
Club Information:
This Application is for a Campus Girl Scouts Club that is: New Renewing [choose one]
Campus Girl Scouts Club Name
College
College Street Address
College City
College State
College Zip Code
College URL
College Advisor Name
College Advisor Title
College Advisor Department
College Advisor Email
College Advisor Phone
Girl Scouts
Local Girl Scout Council
Girl Scout Council Contact
Girl Scout Council Contact Title
Girl Scout Council Contact Department
Girl Scout Council Contact Email
Girl Scout Council Contact Phone

### **Impact**

How do you foresee your club impacting the campus community?

How do you foresee your club supporting Girl Scouts in your local community?

## **Opportunities for Success**

What requirements does your college expect to officially recognize a student organization?

What is your estimated membership for the upcoming membership year?

#### Goals

What are your goals for this Campus Girl Scouts club?

Decide how your Campus Girl Scouts club would like to be structured.

There are two main options to choose from:

Option 1: Lead a Girl Scout troop: Connect with your local council to learn about troop leader opportunities.

Option 2: Host a minimum of 2 events per semester, for a minimum total of 4 throughout academic year.

Alternate structure agreed upon with council. Described below:

Unsure, to be determined

I represent a group of students at

who desire to form a Campus Girl Scouts club (the "Club"). We are requesting permission to use the "Campus Girl Scouts" name, Girl Scouts servicemark, and brand assets made available by GSUSA (the "Marks") in connection with the Club's activities. By submitting this application, we agree to the following:

Our group has been recognized as an official student club by our university. Our group will operate under the EIN of our university. (*Documentation must be included with this application*)

I have obtained approval from my local Girl Scout council to form the Club. (Approval of local Girl Scout council indicated below)

The Campus Girl Scouts group

 Will use the following name: "Campus Girl Scouts club at

(Name of University)

- Will abide by all guidelines for campus clubs established by my college or university.
- Will abide by all guidelines provided by the local Girl Scout council, including those for fundraising, volunteering and working with troops.
- Will use any funds raised to strictly to further the mission of Campus Girl Scouts
- Will abide by all guidelines for use of the name and Marks provided by GSUSA.
- Will not engage in any lobbying or political activities.
- Will not discriminate in admission to the group on the basis of age, ethnicity, sex, gender identity or expression, race, marital status, national origin, disability, religion, or sexual orientation, and will comply with all federal, state and local antidiscrimination laws.

All Club members must be registered members of Girl Scouts of the USA and enrolled in the college or university named above.

GSUSA may list the campus club on the national Campus Girl Scouts webpage so potential members can find the club. I understand that my academic institution, local council information, and campus advisor contact information may be shared on the GSUSA website. Student member names and contact information will not be published in the listing.

#### I agree to:

- Complete an evaluation form at the end of each semester and submit to my local Girl Scout council contact
- Make sure that all members of my Campus Girl Scouts club are registered members of Girl Scouts of the USA
- Uphold the mission statement of my campus club and act in accordance with the Girl Scout mission and principles.

This permission to use the Marks may be revoked at any time by Girl Scouts of the USA.

APPROVAL OF LOCAL COUNCIL
Council Name:
Signature:
Name:
Title:
Date:
PERMISSION TO USE MARKS
GRANTED ON THE TERMS ABOVE: Girl Scouts of the USA
Signature:
Name:
Title: